in connection with any funeral, building operation or demolition, the removal of any obstruction to traffic or the maintenance of the road or the equipment therein, and (a) to enable the vehicle to be used in pursuance of statutory powers or duties.

A copy of the Order and a map showing the roads

to which the Order relates may be inspected at the Town Hall, Birkenhead, during normal office hours. The Order will come into operation on the 9th

November 1968.

, Ian G. Holt, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Birkenhead. (400)

## BRIGHTON COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

Brighton Corporation (Eastern Road) (No Waiting) Order, 1968

Brighton Corporation (Tilbury Place Grosvenor Street) (No Waiting) Order, 1968

The Brighton Corporation (Park Road) (No Waiting) Order, 1968

The Brighton Corporation (South Road) (No Waiting 1963) (Amendment) Order, 1968

The Brighton Corporation (Southover Street) (No Waiting) Order, 1968

Notice is hereby given that on the 25th October 1968 the Brighton County Borough Council made Orders under sections 1 and 2 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act, 1967 the effect of which is to revoke the Brighton Corporation (Park Road) (No Waiting) Order 1965 and to prohibit waiting

- (a) in Eastern Road from 45 feet west of the western kerb line of Abbey Road to the western kerb line of Eaton Place;
- (b) in Tilbury Place from the southern boundary of the Brighton Girls' Club southwards for 10

(c) on the west side of Tilbury Place from a point 166 feet north of the northern kerb line of Carlton Hill northwards for 18 feet;

(d) on the east side of Tilbury Place from the northern kerb line of Carlton Hill northwards for 139 feet;

(e) on the west side of Grosvenor Street from the northern kerb line of Edward Street northwards for 170 feet;

(f) in Park Road from the western kerb line of Coldean Lane to the western boundary of No. 5 Park Road:

(g) on the north side of Park Road from the eastern kerb line of Rushlake Road to the western boundary of No. 5 Park Road;

(h) on the north side of South Road from the western kerb line of that part of Preston Road which is north of South Road to a point 45

feet west of that kerb line;
(i) in Southover Street from the south-eastern kerb line of Lewes Road to a point 45 feet

south-east of that kerb line; and
(j) between 9 a.m. and 6 p.m. on any weekday
on the north-east side of Southover Street from a point 45 feet south-east of the south-eastern kerb line of Lewes Road to the north-western kerb line of Hanover Terrace.

The Orders contain the usual provisions permitting vehicles to wait for persons to board or alight or goods to be loaded or unloaded or to enable the vehicle to be used for any building operation or demolition, the removal of any obstruction to traffic or the maintenance of the roads or the services therein and will come into operation on the 15th November 1968.

Copies of the Orders and maps showing the roads to which the Orders relate may be inspected at the Enquiry Office at the Town Hall between 9 a.m. and 5 p.m. on Mondays to Fridays and between 9 a.m. 5 p.m. on Ivionage and 12 noon on Saturdays.

W. O. Dodd, Town Clerk.

Town Hall, Brighton BN1 1JA.

## BLACKBURN COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Blackburn (Richmond Terrace and Library Street) (No Waiting) Order 1968

Notice is hereby given that the Blackburn County Borough Council propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, the effect of which will be to prohibit the waiting of vehicles at any time in the lengths of streets set out in the Schedule hereto.

The usual exemptions in favour of loading and unloading etc. will apply. Objections to the proposals must be sent in writing to me by 29th November 1968. SCHEDULE

Street Side Length East Richmond Terrace to Exchange Street. Library Richmond Terrace South Sudell Cross to Library Street. ... Limbrick to the back street east of No. 21 Richmond Terrace. Richmond Terrace North ... Dated 8th November 1968. Brian Scholes, Chief Executive Officer/Town Clerk. Town Hall, Blackburn. (239)

## BLACKBURN COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL

The County Borough of Blackburn (Duke Street) (No Waiting) Order 1968

Notice is hereby given that the Blackburn County Borough Council propose to make an Order under section 1 of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1967, the effect of which will be to restrict parking in the lengths of street specified in the Schedule.

The usual exemptions in favour of loading and unloading, picking up and setting down passengers, statutory undertakings, building operations, invalid carriages, etc. and funerals will apply.

Two types of restriction are proposed:

-Waiting prohibited between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. on all days except Sunday.

-Waiting restricted to one hour in any period of two hours between 7 a.m. and 7 p.m. on all days except

Objections to the proposals must be sent in writing to the undersigned by 29th November 1968.

				Schedule		
Street			Side	Length	Type of	
Duke Street . Duke Street .			North South	Northgate to a point 70 yards west of Northgate From a point 10 yards west of Northgate to a point 40 yards west of Northgate.	Order A B	
Dated 8th November 1968.				Brian Scholes, Chief Executive Officer/Town Clerk.		
Town Hall, Blackburn. (237)						